


Coober Pedy 8th October 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
Bird 

points
1 MARAFIOTE J METRO  1408.864  736.108 16036 SA20 BBH $300 12
2 BURTON P METRO  1404.364  730.433 15514 SA20 PENCC $195 11
3 NICOLI J P & N NOSUB  1388.023  736.624 15603 SA20 BBH $105 10
4 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1374.105  744.101 15369 SA20 BCH $95 9
5 THALBOURNE D & S METRO  1349.471  726.960 15702 SA20 BCC $85 8
6 TUNBRIDGE & AGAR CENTL  1346.557  726.333 15758 SA20 BCH $70 7
7 CARUSO R GAWL  1344.441  717.640 15846 SA20 BCPC $60 6
8 TUNBRIDGE & AGAR CENTL  1343.196  726.333 15841 SA20 BBPH $45 5
9 HAMILTON & FAWCETT KINGS  1341.824  713.649 15807 SA20 BBC $40 4
10 HAMILTON & FAWCETT KINGS  1328.213  713.649 15815 SA20 BBH $35 3
11 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1313.274  744.101 15323 SA20 BBH $30 2
12 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1309.676  741.582 15472 SA20 RCH $25 1

Marree 2nd October 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
Bird 

points
1 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1412.308  590.439 15465 SA20 BCH $300 12
2 McBEATH & BUTTFIELD PORT  1406.145  575.371 15597 SA20 SLATH $195 11
3 CLARE G & B SVALE  1405.380  608.998 15559 SA20 BBH $105 10
4 TUNBRIDGE & AGAR CENTL  1402.828  566.275 15854 SA20 BBC $95 9
5 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1391.123  590.439 15343 SA20 BBC $85 8
6 BURTON P METRO  1389.649  572.744 15445 SA20 BCPH $70 7
7 TUNBRIDGE & AGAR CENTL  1387.702  566.275 23002 SA20 BBH $60 6
8 DeVRIES H PARAH  1386.031  572.662 15649 SA20 SLTH $45 5
9 HAMILTON & FAWCETT KINGS  1385.898  553.874 15816 SA20 BCH $40 4
10 TIRRELL T D & J S GNELG  1385.440  592.114 15321 SA20 BBH $35 3
11 MARAFIOTE J METRO  1374.949  580.366 16031 SA20 BBPH $30 2
12 TIRRELL T D & J S GNELG  1374.718  592.114 15354 SA20 BBH $25 1

Marree 19 September 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
Bird 

points
1 MARAFIOTE J METRO  1335.812  580.366 16035 SA20 BBH $300 12
2 TIRRELL T GNELG  1316.154  590.997 156478 SA20 BBH $195 11
3 SHEEHAN G GNELG  1311.772  590.997 15552 SA20 BCH $105 10
4 NEL FAMILY SVALE  1268.936  613.848 23082 SA20 BCC $95 9
5 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1225.274  590.439 15341 SA20 BCH $85 8
6 CLARE G & B SVALE  1212.862  608.998 15559 SA20 BBH $70 7

Please note: ALL SUBJECT TO CHECK



7 ANDREWARTHA & MARCH HYDEP  1212.053  621.965 15337 SA20 BCC $60 6
8 TIRRELL T GNELG  1204.314  590.997 15493 SA20 BCPH $45 5
9 NEL FAMILY SVALE  1189.935  613.848 23077 SA20 BBH $40 4

10 DREW R & L GAWL  1173.610  553.670 15751 SA20 BBH $35 3
11 HODGINS G NOSUB  1169.106  572.472 15871 SA20 BCH $30 2
12 DeVRIES H PARAH  1163.711 572.662 15649 SA20 SLH $25 1

Twins 12 September 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
1 THAME S CENTL  992.898  617.351 15762 SA20 BBC $335 12
2 NICOLI J P & N NOSUB  944.969  630.326 15613 SA20 BBH $215 11
3 DONNELLAN M GNELG  943.166  634.688 15463 SA20 BBC $110 10
4 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  939.363  637.248 15377 SA20 BCH $95 9
5 PECKHAM R & SON PARAH  939.334  620.336 15782 SA20 BCPH $90 8
6 TIRRELL T GNELG  927.436  637.133 15495 SA20 BCH $75 7
7 MARAFIOTE J METRO  909.015  629.584 16024 SA20 BBH $65 6
8 TUNBRIDGE & AGAR CENTL  899.904  620.229 15838 SA20 BBC $55 5
9 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  886.679  637.248 15360 SA20 BBPH $45 4

Farina 4 September 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
1 TIRRELL T GNELG 990.356 546.66 15326 SA20 BBH $345 12
2 CAWTE, FIELD, LAST PARAH 986.083 528.557 15669 SA20 BCH $240 11
3 CAWTE, FIELD, LAST PARAH 973.581 528.557 15715 SA20 BBH $120 10
4 BUXTON & SNYDERS FAMILIES SDIST 939.662 556.797 15535 SA20 DKCC $100 9
5 DREW R & L GAWL 891.117 509.199 15735 SA20 BBC $85 8
6 DONNELLAN M GNELG 858.47 546.216 15472 SA20 RCH $75 7
7 TIRRELL T D & J S GNELG 849.675 547.828 15354 SA20 BBH $65 6
8 BURTON P METRO 788.812 528.228 15512 SA20 GRIZH $55 5

Glendambo 28 August 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
1 NEL FAMILY SVALE  1647.022  533.937 23077 SA20 BBH $300 12
2 BURTON P METRO  1646.640  505.436 15513 SA20 BBC $195 11
3 ANDREWARTHA & MARCH HYDEP  1644.888  540.428 23021 SA20 BBC $105 10
4 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1623.437  515.793 15464 SA20 BCC $95 9
5 TIRRELL T GNELG  1623.239  518.273 15478 SA20 BBH $85 8
6 COATES M & J GNELG  1620.438  517.379 23137 SA20 BBC $70 7
7 TIRRELL T GNELG  1616.068  518.273 15495 SA20 BCH $60 6
8 COATES M & J GNELG  1612.024  517.379 23063 SA20 BBC $45 5
9 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1610.332  518.366 15321 SA20 BBH $40 4
10 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1609.499  518.366 15322 SA20 BBPH $35 3
11 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1609.339  515.793 15343 SA20 BBC $30 2



12 ANDREWARTHA & MARCH HYDEP  1606.902  540.428 23030 SA20 BCC $25 1
SAD 21 August 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won

1 HODGINS G NOSUB  1168.427  502.443 15875 SA20 BBC $300 12
2 HAMILTON & FAWCETT KINGS  1167.523  484.094 16015 SA20 BCC $195 11
3 YANG & GAO NOSUB  1146.069  514.031 15309 SA20 BBPH $105 10
4 MARAFIOTE J METRO  1124.683  510.700 16039 SA20 BBH $95 9
5 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1123.135  521.097 15341 SA20 BCH $85 8
6 CHAPMAN R & S PORT  1119.063  499.475 15832 SA20 BCH $70 7
7 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1106.402  521.097 15463 SA20 BBC $60 6
8 TIRRELL T GNELG  1099.799  521.488 15596 SA20 BGRC $45 5
9 TIRRELL T GNELG  1090.447  521.488 15490 SA20 BCC $40 4
10 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1087.367  522.679 15354 SA20 BBH $35 3
11 COATES M & J GNELG  1085.614  521.891 23069 SA20 BBH $30 2
12 CAWTE, FIELD, LAST PARAH  1080.775  503.299 15671 SA20 BCPH $25 1

YBC 14 August 2021 Ring Race winners and prizes won
1 VANDERLINDEN & EDWARDS NOSUB  1441.384  507.247 15639 SA20 BBPH $300 12
2 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1438.241  518.366 15374 SA20 BCC $195 11
3 NICOLI J P & N NOSUB  1431.584  511.672 15611 SA20 BCH $105 10
4 MARAFIOTE J METRO  1431.024  510.828 16024 SA20 BBH $95 9
5 TIRRELL Troy GNELG  1430.107  518.366 15380 SA20 BCPC $85 8
6 BURTON P METRO  1420.629  505.436 15502 SA20 BBH $70 7
7 CAWTE, FIELD, LAST PARAH  1419.300  505.933 15717 SA20 BBH $60 6
8 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1417.014  515.793 15473 SA20 RCH $45 5
9 HODGINS G NOSUB  1414.221  508.554 15875 SA20 BBC $40 4
10 GRIFFITH W & M VITES  1401.309  509.983 15690 SA20 BBH $35 3
11 DONNELLAN M GNELG  1388.718  515.793 15344 SA20 BBC $30 2
12 COATES M & J GNELG  1386.579  517.379 23052 SA20 BCC $25 1

The 12 to 1 points are for the bird not the owner.



The average velocity competition requires best three velocities on the one line.

NORTH WEST LINE AVERAGE VELOCITY COMPETITION

Flyer Name YBC Glen Open The Twins Coober Pedy
Average 
Velocity

Burton P 1420.629 1646.640 1404.364 210.00$   1490.544
Tirrell Troy 1438.241 1610.332 939.363 1374.105 120.00$   1474.226
Donnellan M 1388.718 1623.437 943.166 1309.676 80.00$     1440.610
Hamilton & Fawcett 1385.976 1564.611 1341.824 1430.804
Tunbridge & Agar 1297.443 1595.076 899.904 1346.196 1412.905
Tirrell Tom 1349.494 1623.239 927.436 1264.237 1412.323
Caruso R 1346.578 1516.055 1344.441 1402.358
Sheehan G 1380.527 1581.788 1208.936 1390.417
Nicoli JP & N 1431.584 944.969 1388.023 1254.859
Marafiote J 1431.024 909.015 1408.864 1249.634
Drew R & L  1268.140 1389.543 1047.256 1234.980
NORTHEAST LINE AVERAGE VELOCITY COMPETITION

Flyer Name SAD Farina Marree 1 Marree 2 Average 
Marafiote J 1124.683 1335.812 1374.949 210.00$   1278.481
Tirrell Tom 1099.799 990.356 1316.154 1370.799 120.00$   1262.251
Donnellan M 1123.135 858.470 1225.274 1412.308 80.00$     1253.572
Tirrell Troy 1087.367 849.675 1157.867 1385.440 1210.225
Cawte, Field & Last 1080.775 986.083 1370.031 1145.630
Andrewartha & March 1051.005 1212.053 966.910 1076.656
Burton P 997.010 788.812 1389.649 1058.490



Bird of 
the Year 

North West 
Line

YBC Glen Open Twins Coober
Marafiote SA 20 16024 9 6 15
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15495 6 7 13
Vanderlinden & Edwards SA 20 15639 12 12
Thame S SA 20 15762 12 12
Marafiote J SA 20 16036 12 12
Nel Family SA 20 23077 12 12
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15374 11 11
Burton P SA 20 15513 11 11
Burton P SA 20 15514 11 11
Nicoli JP & N SA 20 15613 11 11
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15377 10 10
Nicoli JP & N SA 20 15603 10 10
Nicoli JP & N SA 20 15611 10 10
Andrewartha & March SA 20 23021 10 10
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15369 9 9
Donnellan M SA 20 15463 9 9
Donnellan M SA 20 15464 9 9
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15380 8 8
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15478 8 8
Thalbourne D & S SA 20 15702 8 8
Peckham R & Son SA 20 15782 8 8
Burton P SA 20 15502 7 7
Tunbridge & Agar SA 20 15758 7 7
Coates M & J SA 20 23137 7 7
Cawte Field Last SA 20 15717 6 6
Caruso R SA 20 15846 6 6
Donnellan M SA 20 15473 5 5
Tunbridge & Agar SA 20 15838 5 5
Tunbridge & Agar SA 20 15841 5 5
Coates M & J SA 20 23063 5 5



Tirrell Troy SA 20 15321 4 4
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15360 4 4
Hamilton & Fawcett SA 20 15807 4 4
Hodgins G SA 20 15875 4 4
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15322 3 3
Griffith W & M SA 20 15690 3 3
Hamilton & Fawcett SA 20 15815 3 3
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15323 2 2
Donnellan M SA 20 15343 2 2
Donnellan M SA 20 15344 2 2
Donnellan M SA 20 15472 1 1
Andrewartha & March SA 20 23030 1 1
Coates M & J SA 20 23052 1 1

Bird of the Year  North East Line
Lyndhurst SA Farina Marree 1 Marree2

Clare G & B SA 20 15559 7 10 17
Donnellan M SA 20 15341 8 8 16
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15354 3 6 6 15
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15326 12 12
Donnellan M SA 20 15465 12 12
Hodgins G SA 20 15875 12 12
Marafiote J SA 20 16035 12 12
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15478 11 11
McBeath & Buttfield SA 20 15597 11 11
Cawte Field Last SA 20 15669 11 11
Hamilton & Fawcett SA 20 16015 11 11
Yang & Gao SA 20 15309 10 10
Sheehan G SA 20 15552 10 10
Cawte Field Last SA 20 15715 10 10
Buxton Snyders Families SA 20 15535 9 9
Tunbridge & Agar SA 20 15854 9 9
Marafiote J SA 20 16039 9 9



Nel Family SA 20 23082 9 9
Donnellan M SA 20 15343 8 8
Drew R & L SA 20 15735 8 8
Burton P SA 20 15445 7 7
Donnellan M SA 20 15472 7 7
Chapman R & S SA 20 15832 7 7
Andrewartha & March SA 20 15337 6 6
Donnellan M SA 20 15463 6 6
DeVries H SA 20 15649 1 5 6
Tunbridge & Agar SA 20 23002 6 6
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15493 5 5
Burton P SA 20 15512 5 5
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15596 5 5
Tirrell Tom SA 20 15490 4 4
Hamilton & Fawcett SA 20 15816 4 4
Nel Family SA 20 23077 4 4
Tirrell Troy SA 20 15321 3 3
Drew R & L SA 20 15751 3 3
Hodgins G SA 20 15871 2 2
Marafiote J SA 20 16031 2 2
Coates M & J SA 20 23069 2 2
Cawte Field Last SA 20 15671 1 1
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